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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

BAHERA PUBLIC SCHOOL
330523
65516

AT & PO- BAHERA DIST-DARBHANGA, BIHAR -
847201

Abdul Malik Rizwi
M.A(Eng.), B.Ed, M.A in Education
65516@cbseshiksha.in

8228054237

https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Upgradation-letter.pdf

https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Registration-Certificate-of-
IES.pdf

https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/noc-bihar-gov-2025.pdf

https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Recognition-letter-of-State-
govt.-2025.pdf

https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/Building-Safety-Certificate-
2025-1.pdf
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NOTE:

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/FIRE-2025.pdf

https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/SELF-CERTIFICATION.pdf

https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/water-health-and-sanitation-
certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/FEE-STRUCTURE-2025-
26.pdf

https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/2025-26-new-2.pdf

https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/03/natification-of-smc-2025.pdf

https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/PTA.pdf

https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/LAST-REAR-RESULT.pdf
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PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 57 57

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 32 22

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

Abdul Malik Rizwi

43

12

17

07

1.5:1

KUSUM DEVI

KRITY KUMARI

100

70

10522

27 & 56

06 & 56

YES
18
17

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=04X24ttJuRO
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THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

ABDUS SALAM ANSARI

PAWAN KUMAR

SHAHNAWAZ

ABDUL MALIK RIZWI

RAJEEV KUMAR

V. HEMALATHA

PUSHPA KUMARI

TAWISH AHMAD

CHANDAN KUMAR PATHAK

SHWETA KUMARI SINHA

GAURAV KUMAR

SHAGUFTA PERWEEN

KRITIBHA KUMARI

MD SADIQ KHAN

RAJESH KUMAR SAHU

ANUPAM KUMARI

SURENDRA PRASAD

ARFA FARHAT

ASHIM KUMAR BHATTACHARYA

NEERU

SUNITA KUMARI

DEEPAK KUMAR JHA

KM RUKHSHAR AHMAD

DIWAKAR JHA

DHIRAJ KUMAR JHA

YASMEEN PARWEEN
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PGT

PGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.A - URDU, M.A - PSY
M.A Economics, M.A Psychology
M.A

MA

MA

B.COM
BAB.Ed

M.Sc

M.com

M.A BED
B.TECH
M.SC

MA

B.TECH

M.A ENGLISH
BA

B.COM

B.Sc

B.A

B.A

B.A

M.A

MPED

B.E

B.Sc

M.A URDU
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

MD NASIB

VINOD KUMAR

KRITY KUMARI

MD SANAULLAH ANSARI

EMRANA HASHMI

FAIZAN AHMAD

ALTAF HUSSAIN

KUSUM DEVI

DIPTI KUMARI

SAKET KUMAR

MD HAYATULLA

ROSHNI KUMARI

MOZAMMIL AZHAR

NADIYA SANA

MD SHIBLI IMAM

KISHOR KUMAR YADAV

ANSAR AHMAD

SATYENDRA KUMAR

ANAND KUMAR

ARFA PARWEEN
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PGT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

NTT

PGT

PGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.Sc Chemistry
M.AAPPLED ARTS
M.A PSYCHOLOGY
Aalim

B.SC

M.Sc Physics

M.A ENGLISH
BACHLOR OF EDUCATION
MCA

M.A ENGLISH

I.Sc

I.A

B.COM

B.A

B.Sc

B.A

B.Sc

B.A

B.A

B.A
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