APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BAHERA PUBLIC SCHOOL	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	330523	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	65516	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AT & PO- BAHERA DIST-DARBHANGA, BIHAR - 847201	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Abdul Malik Rizwi	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A(Eng.), B.Ed, M.A in Education	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	65516@cbseshiksha.in	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8228054237	

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Upgradation-letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Registration-Certificate-of- IES.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/noc-bihar-gov-2025.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Recognition-letter-of-State- govt2025.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/Building-Safety-Certificate- 2025-1.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/FIRE-2025.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/SELF-CERTIFICATION.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/water-health-and-sanitation- certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/FEE-STRUCTURE-2025- 26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/2025-26-new-2.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/03/notification-of-smc-2025.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.bpsbahera.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/LAST-REAR-RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

6/29/25, 12:51 AM

1	PRINCIPAL	Abdul Malik Rizwi
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	43
	PGT	12
	тдт	17
	PRT	07
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	KUSUM DEVI
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	KRITY KUMARI

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	57	57	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	32	22	70	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10522	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	27 & 56	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 56	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	17	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=04X24ttJuR0	

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ABDUS SALAM ANSARI	PGT	M.A - URDU, M.A - PSY
2	PAWAN KUMAR	PGT	M.A Economics, M.A Psychology
3	SHAHNAWAZ	TGT	M.A
4	ABDUL MALIK RIZWI	PRINCIPAL	MA
5	RAJEEV KUMAR	TGT	MA
6	V. HEMALATHA	PRT	B.COM
7	PUSHPA KUMARI	TGT	BA B.Ed
8	TAWISH AHMAD	PGT	M.Sc
9	CHANDAN KUMAR PATHAK	PGT	M.com
10	SHWETA KUMARI SINHA	PGT	M.A BED
11	GAURAV KUMAR	TGT	B.TECH
12	SHAGUFTA PERWEEN	PGT	M.SC
13	KRITIBHA KUMARI	TGT	MA
14	MD SADIQ KHAN	TGT	B.TECH
15	RAJESH KUMAR SAHU	PRT	M.A ENGLISH
16	ANUPAM KUMARI	NTT	ВА
17	SURENDRA PRASAD	OTHER	B.COM
18	ARFA FARHAT	TGT	B.Sc
19	ASHIM KUMAR BHATTACHARYA	PGT	B.A
20	NEERU	TGT	B.A
21	SUNITA KUMARI	TGT	B.A
22	DEEPAK KUMAR JHA	TGT	M.A
23	KM RUKHSHAR AHMAD	PET	MPED
24	DIWAKAR JHA	TGT	B.E
25	DHIRAJ KUMAR JHA	TGT	B.Sc
26	YASMEEN PARWEEN	TGT	M.A URDU

27	MD NASIB	PGT	M.Sc Chemistry
28	VINOD KUMAR	PGT	M.A APPLED ARTS
29	KRITY KUMARI	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A PSYCHOLOGY
30	MD SANAULLAH ANSARI	NTT	Aalim
31	EMRANA HASHMI	NTT	B.SC
32	FAIZAN AHMAD	PGT	M.Sc Physics
33	ALTAF HUSSAIN	PGT	M.A ENGLISH
34	KUSUM DEVI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BACHLOR OF EDUCATION
35	DIPTI KUMARI	PGT	MCA
36	SAKET KUMAR	TGT	M.A ENGLISH
37	MD HAYATULLA	NTT	I.Sc
38	ROSHNI KUMARI	NTT	I.A
39	MOZAMMIL AZHAR	PRT	B.COM
40	NADIYA SANA	PRT	B.A
41	MD SHIBLI IMAM	PRT	B.Sc
42	KISHOR KUMAR YADAV	PRT	B.A
43	ANSAR AHMAD	PRT	B.Sc
44	SATYENDRA KUMAR	TGT	B.A
45	ANAND KUMAR	TGT	B.A
46	ARFA PARWEEN	TGT	B.A